PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Т	TESSERACT INTERNATIONAL, INC.	12/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEC COMPANIES, INC.		
Street Address:	3660 Hartsfield Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 114		
City:	Tallahassee		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32303		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11515380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-739-9888 Phone:

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street

Suite 220 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15382CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph A. Dowell

Total Attachments: 2

source=TESSERACTnamechange#page1.tif source=TESSERACTnamechange#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025477 FRAME: 0767

501372032



December 26, 2007

GARDNER

TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number F64446

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of TESSERACT INTERNATIONAL, INC. which changed its name to BEC COMPANIES, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on December 26, 2007, effective January 1, 2008.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Cheryl Coulliette Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 907A00071558

REEL: 025477 FRAME: 0768

Articles of Amendment

ťο

Articles of Incorporation

of

Tesseract International, Inc.

DI-01-08

Document Number F64446

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation, adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

New Corporate Name:

BEC Companies, Inc.

The date of this amendment adoption is December 21, 2007.

The amendment was adopted by unanimous vote of the Shareholders, which was sufficient for approval.

The effective date of this Amendment shall be January 1, 2008.

Signed this 21st day of December, 2007

Signature:

Charles E. Benedict President/Shareholder

OF DEC 26 PM 1:54
SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 025477 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 12/08/2010